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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
50m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 50m Breaststroke Heats

Jugend D
1. Pia Abel 2007(AB) GER PSV 90 Dessau 01:06,94 98

Disqualifikation
Penelope Westhusen 2007 (AB) GER VfL Wolfsburg 11:10 ENM
IPC 11.4.4

Jugend C
1. Letizia Lehr 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:49,11 250 (J)
2. Ronja Zierold 2005(SB9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 00:56,90 222 (J2)
3. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:52,81 201
3. Kimberley Draber 2005(SB14) GER SC Potsdam 00:54,33 201
5. Abelina Hartmann 2005(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:00,70 182
6. Annabell Schubert 2006(SB7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:36,34 113

Jugend B
1. Neele Labudda 2003(SB12) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:39,52 686 (B)
2. Mikuni Utsugi 2003(SB8) JPN NPC Japan 00:40,92 644 (B)
3. Madelyn White 2004(SB8) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:44,60 497 (C)
4. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(SB9) POL NPC Poland 00:44,66 459 (4-J)
5. Cosima Reinicke 2003(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:49,17 344 (J)
6. Berit Stützel 2003(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:46,01 332 (J)
7. Franziska Mitschke 2003(SB14) GER SC Riesa 00:48,55 282 (J)
8. Theresa Herzog 2003(AB) GER SC Potsdam 00:49,23 248 (J1)
9. Olafia Osk Svanbergsdottir 2003(SB9) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:58,11 208 (J3)
10. Martje Lynn Berke 2003(SB14) GER TSV Rotweiß Niebüll 00:53,86 206
11. Marie Naumann 2004(SB7) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:19,36 184
12. Svenja Erni 2003(SB8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:02,17 183
13. Marie Bauduin 2003(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:55,59 172
14. Melina Meißner 2003(SB7) GER SC Regensburg 01:22,55 167

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Anamika Gorai 2004 (SB3) IND NPC India

Jugend A
1. Danielle Hartin 2002(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:36,34 673 (B)
2. Marlene Endrolath 2001(SB13) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:39,31 601 (C)
3. Riekje Anna Heuter 2001(SB9) GER SG Osnabrueck 00:41,98 553 (C)
4. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 00:38,35 525 (C)
5. Katherina Rösler 2001(SB6) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:54,19 518 (C)
6. Tejaswini Subha Sree Ravirajan 2001(SB9) IND NPC India 00:44,80 455 (J)
7. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,80 436 (J)
8. Gina Böttcher 2001(SB3) GER SC Potsdam 01:25,81 399 (J)
9. Simin Kirschbaum 2001(SB9) GER Alstersport 00:48,99 348 (J)
10. Franka Fiedler 2002(SB4) GER Alstersport 01:28,99 285 (J)
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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
50m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 50m Breaststroke Heats

Jugend A
Disqualifikation
Sophie Kirsch 2002 (AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 11:20 ENM
IPC 11.4.6
Marleen Bank 2002 (AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 11:09 ENM
IPC 11.1.5

Masters I
1. Mayumi Narita 1970(SB4) JPN NPC Japan 00:56,63 705 (B)
2. Patricia Valle 1969(SB3) MEX NPC Mexico 01:04,90 697 (B)
3. Mirza Sopp 1971(SB7) GER Alstersport 00:54,69 468 (2)

Masters II
Nicht am Start
Monica Andrade Veloso 1959 (SB7) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM

Masters III
1. Anne-Christin Hoffmann 1955(SB7) GER BV Leipzig 01:12,34 232
2. Hannelore Kükemück 1952(SB7) GER BSV Alfeld / Leine 01:23,11 164

Offene Wertung
1. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:34,12 1030 (A)
2. Lisa Kruger 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:35,75 895 (A)
3. Elena Krawzow 1993(SB12) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:36,29 886 (A)
4. Jessica Long 1992(SB7) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:42,76 866 (A)
5. Karolina Pelendritou 1986(SB12) CYP NPC Cyprus 00:36,75 853 (A)
6. Michelle Alonso Morales 1994(SB14) ESP Ademi Tenerife 00:34,12 814 (A)
7. Maja Reichard 1991(SB11) SWE NPC Sweden 00:41,03 795 (A)
8. Nadia Baez 1989(SB11) ARG NPC Argentina 00:41,57 765 (A)
9. Verena Schott 1989(SB5) GER BPRSV 00:48,31 747 (A)
10. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(SB5) NOR NPC Norway 00:48,62 735 (A)
11. Marian Polo 2000(SB12) ESP FEDC 00:38,69 731 (B)
12. Mayumi Narita 1970(SB4) JPN NPC Japan 00:56,63 705 (B)
13. Patricia Valle 1969(SB3) MEX NPC Mexico 01:04,90 697 (B)
14. Neele Labudda 2003(SB12) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:39,52 686 (B)
15. Samantha Tubbs 1999(SB9) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:39,12 683 (B)
16. Rui Si Theresa Goh 1987(SB4) SIN NPC Singapore 00:57,94 674 (B)
17. Danielle Hartin 2002(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:36,34 673 (B)
18. Carla Casals 1987(SB12) ESP FEDC 00:40,06 658 (B)
19. Paulina Wozniak 1992(SB8) POL NPC Poland 00:40,74 653 (B)
20. Mikuni Utsugi 2003(SB8) JPN NPC Japan 00:40,92 644 (B)
21. Marlene Endrolath 2001(SB13) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:39,31 601 (C)
22. Thelma Bjorg Bjornsdottir 1996(SB5) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:53,40 581 (C)
23. Riekje Anna Heuter 2001(SB9) GER SG Osnabrueck 00:41,98 553 (C)
24. Sophie Jin Wen Soon 1997(SB13) SIN NPC Singapore 00:40,54 548 (C)
25. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 00:38,35 525 (C)
26. Katherina Rösler 2001(SB6) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:54,19 518 (C)
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Offene Wertung
27. Gusmalayanti . 1983(SB7) INA NPC Indonesia 00:53,20 501 (C)
28. Madelyn White 2004(SB8) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:44,60 497 (C)
29. Anabel Moro 1979(SB12) ARG NPC Argentina 00:44,19 490 (C)
30. Janina Breuer 1998(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,65 481 (C)
31. Thorey Isafold Magnusdottir 1999(SB14) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:41,00 469 (1)
32. Mirza Sopp 1971(SB7) GER Alstersport 00:54,69 468 (2)
33. Katharina Ganz 1998(SB14) GER VSG Darmstadt 00:41,14 464 (3)
34. Alina Mühlenjost 1998(AB) GER Ahlener SG 00:40,10 459 (5)
34. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(SB9) POL NPC Poland 00:44,66 459 (4-J)
36. Tejaswini Subha Sree Ravirajan 2001(SB9) IND NPC India 00:44,80 455 (J)
37. Aliaksandra Svadkouskaya 1995(SB9) BLR NPC Belarus 00:45,14 444
38. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SB8) DEN NPC Denmark 00:46,46 440
39. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,80 436 (J)
40. Carla De Bortoli 1996(SB13) SUI PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 00:44,08 426
41. Leoni Schultze 2000(SB9) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:46,07 418
42. Claudia Knoth 1983(SB9) GER BV Leipzig 00:46,41 409
43. Gina Böttcher 2001(SB3) GER SC Potsdam 01:25,81 399 (J)
44. Christina Ziegler 1986(SB2) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:45,20 398
45. Lina Henriette John 1998(SB6) GER VSB 1980 01:00,35 396
46. Simin Kirschbaum 2001(SB9) GER Alstersport 00:48,99 348 (J)
47. Cosima Reinicke 2003(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:49,17 344 (J)
48. Berit Stützel 2003(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:46,01 332 (J)
49. Bethan Angharad Eckley 2000(SB9) GBR Swim Wales 00:49,95 328 ENM
50. Ines Rodriguez Martinez 1999(SB3) ESP Ademi Tenerife 01:39,83 294 ENM
51. Franka Fiedler 2002(SB4) GER Alstersport 01:28,99 285 (J)
52. Franziska Mitschke 2003(SB14) GER SC Riesa 00:48,55 282 (J)
53. Nor Aimah 2000(SB8) INA NPC Indonesia 00:54,22 277 ENM
54. Letizia Lehr 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:49,11 250 (J)
55. Theresa Herzog 2003(AB) GER SC Potsdam 00:49,23 248 (J1)
56. Anne-Christin Hoffmann 1955(SB7) GER BV Leipzig 01:12,34 232
57. Ronja Zierold 2005(SB9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 00:56,90 222 (J2)
58. Olafia Osk Svanbergsdottir 2003(SB9) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:58,11 208 (J3)
59. Martje Lynn Berke 2003(SB14) GER TSV Rotweiß Niebüll 00:53,86 206
60. Lüthi Nadine 1996(SB8) SUI PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 01:00,07 203 ENM
61. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:52,81 201
61. Kimberley Draber 2005(SB14) GER SC Potsdam 00:54,33 201
63. Marie Naumann 2004(SB7) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:19,36 184
64. Svenja Erni 2003(SB8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:02,17 183
65. Abelina Hartmann 2005(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:00,70 182
66. Marie Bauduin 2003(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:55,59 172
67. Melina Meißner 2003(SB7) GER SC Regensburg 01:22,55 167
68. Hannelore Kükemück 1952(SB7) GER BSV Alfeld / Leine 01:23,11 164
69. Annabell Schubert 2006(SB7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:36,34 113
70. Pia Abel 2007(AB) GER PSV 90 Dessau 01:06,94 98
71. Baasandorj Batnyam 1994(SB8) MON NPC Mongolia 01:47,54 35 ENM
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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
50m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 50m Breaststroke Heats

Offene Wertung
Disqualifikation
Sophie Kirsch 2002 (AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 11:20 ENM
IPC 11.4.6
Marleen Bank 2002 (AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 11:09 ENM
IPC 11.1.5
Penelope Westhusen 2007 (AB) GER VfL Wolfsburg 11:10 ENM
IPC 11.4.4

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Karolina Hamer 1981 (SB4) POL NPC Poland
Colleen Young 1998 (SB13)USA U.S. Paralympics
Anamika Gorai 2004 (SB3) IND NPC India

Nicht am Start
Monica Andrade Veloso 1959 (SB7) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM

Startklasse SB2
1. Christina Ziegler 1986(SB2) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:45,20 398

Startklasse SB3
1. Patricia Valle 1969(SB3) MEX NPC Mexico 01:04,90 697 (B)
2. Gina Böttcher 2001(SB3) GER SC Potsdam 01:25,81 399 (J)
3. Ines Rodriguez Martinez 1999(SB3) ESP Ademi Tenerife 01:39,83 294 ENM

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Anamika Gorai 2004 (SB3) IND NPC India

Startklasse SB4
1. Mayumi Narita 1970(SB4) JPN NPC Japan 00:56,63 705 (B)
2. Rui Si Theresa Goh 1987(SB4) SIN NPC Singapore 00:57,94 674 (B)
3. Franka Fiedler 2002(SB4) GER Alstersport 01:28,99 285 (J)

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Karolina Hamer 1981 (SB4) POL NPC Poland

Startklasse SB5
1. Verena Schott 1989(SB5) GER BPRSV 00:48,31 747 (A)
2. Sarah Louise Rung 1989(SB5) NOR NPC Norway 00:48,62 735 (A)
3. Thelma Bjorg Bjornsdottir 1996(SB5) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:53,40 581 (C)

Startklasse SB6
1. Katherina Rösler 2001(SB6) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:54,19 518 (C)
2. Lina Henriette John 1998(SB6) GER VSB 1980 01:00,35 396
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50m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 50m Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SB7
1. Jessica Long 1992(SB7) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:42,76 866 (A)
2. Gusmalayanti . 1983(SB7) INA NPC Indonesia 00:53,20 501 (C)
3. Mirza Sopp 1971(SB7) GER Alstersport 00:54,69 468 (2)
4. Anne-Christin Hoffmann 1955(SB7) GER BV Leipzig 01:12,34 232
5. Marie Naumann 2004(SB7) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:19,36 184
6. Melina Meißner 2003(SB7) GER SC Regensburg 01:22,55 167
7. Hannelore Kükemück 1952(SB7) GER BSV Alfeld / Leine 01:23,11 164
8. Annabell Schubert 2006(SB7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:36,34 113

Nicht am Start
Monica Andrade Veloso 1959 (SB7) BRA ABAD BAHIA ENM

Startklasse SB8
1. Paulina Wozniak 1992(SB8) POL NPC Poland 00:40,74 653 (B)
2. Mikuni Utsugi 2003(SB8) JPN NPC Japan 00:40,92 644 (B)
3. Madelyn White 2004(SB8) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:44,60 497 (C)
4. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SB8) DEN NPC Denmark 00:46,46 440
5. Nor Aimah 2000(SB8) INA NPC Indonesia 00:54,22 277 ENM
6. Lüthi Nadine 1996(SB8) SUI PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 01:00,07 203 ENM
7. Svenja Erni 2003(SB8) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:02,17 183
8. Baasandorj Batnyam 1994(SB8) MON NPC Mongolia 01:47,54 35 ENM

Startklasse SB9
1. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:34,12 1030 (A)
2. Lisa Kruger 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 00:35,75 895 (A)
3. Samantha Tubbs 1999(SB9) USA U.S. Paralympics 00:39,12 683 (B)
4. Riekje Anna Heuter 2001(SB9) GER SG Osnabrueck 00:41,98 553 (C)
5. Aleksandra Ochtera 2004(SB9) POL NPC Poland 00:44,66 459 (4-J)
6. Tejaswini Subha Sree Ravirajan 2001(SB9) IND NPC India 00:44,80 455 (J)
7. Aliaksandra Svadkouskaya 1995(SB9) BLR NPC Belarus 00:45,14 444
8. Leoni Schultze 2000(SB9) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:46,07 418
9. Claudia Knoth 1983(SB9) GER BV Leipzig 00:46,41 409
10. Simin Kirschbaum 2001(SB9) GER Alstersport 00:48,99 348 (J)
11. Cosima Reinicke 2003(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:49,17 344 (J)
12. Bethan Angharad Eckley 2000(SB9) GBR Swim Wales 00:49,95 328 ENM
13. Ronja Zierold 2005(SB9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 00:56,90 222 (J2)
14. Olafia Osk Svanbergsdottir 2003(SB9) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:58,11 208 (J3)
15. Abelina Hartmann 2005(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:00,70 182

Startklasse SB11
1. Maja Reichard 1991(SB11) SWE NPC Sweden 00:41,03 795 (A)
2. Nadia Baez 1989(SB11) ARG NPC Argentina 00:41,57 765 (A)
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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
50m Brust Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 50m Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SB12
1. Elena Krawzow 1993(SB12) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:36,29 886 (A)
2. Karolina Pelendritou 1986(SB12) CYP NPC Cyprus 00:36,75 853 (A)
3. Marian Polo 2000(SB12) ESP FEDC 00:38,69 731 (B)
4. Neele Labudda 2003(SB12) GER Hanse SV Rostock 00:39,52 686 (B)
5. Carla Casals 1987(SB12) ESP FEDC 00:40,06 658 (B)
6. Anabel Moro 1979(SB12) ARG NPC Argentina 00:44,19 490 (C)

Startklasse SB13
1. Marlene Endrolath 2001(SB13) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:39,31 601 (C)
2. Sophie Jin Wen Soon 1997(SB13) SIN NPC Singapore 00:40,54 548 (C)
3. Carla De Bortoli 1996(SB13) SUI PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 00:44,08 426

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Colleen Young 1998 (SB13)USA U.S. Paralympics

Startklasse SB14
1. Michelle Alonso Morales 1994(SB14) ESP Ademi Tenerife 00:34,12 814 (A)
2. Danielle Hartin 2002(SB14) GBR NPC Great Britian 00:36,34 673 (B)
3. Janina Breuer 1998(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,65 481 (C)
4. Thorey Isafold Magnusdottir 1999(SB14) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 00:41,00 469 (1)
5. Katharina Ganz 1998(SB14) GER VSG Darmstadt 00:41,14 464 (3)
6. Berit Stützel 2003(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:46,01 332 (J)
7. Franziska Mitschke 2003(SB14) GER SC Riesa 00:48,55 282 (J)
8. Martje Lynn Berke 2003(SB14) GER TSV Rotweiß Niebüll 00:53,86 206
9. Kimberley Draber 2005(SB14) GER SC Potsdam 00:54,33 201

Startklasse AB
1. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 00:38,35 525 (C)
2. Alina Mühlenjost 1998(AB) GER Ahlener SG 00:40,10 459 (5)
3. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:40,80 436 (J)
4. Letizia Lehr 2005(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:49,11 250 (J)
5. Theresa Herzog 2003(AB) GER SC Potsdam 00:49,23 248 (J1)
6. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 00:52,81 201
7. Marie Bauduin 2003(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 00:55,59 172
8. Pia Abel 2007(AB) GER PSV 90 Dessau 01:06,94 98

Disqualifikation
Sophie Kirsch 2002 (AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 11:20 ENM
IPC 11.4.6
Marleen Bank 2002 (AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 11:09 ENM
IPC 11.1.5
Penelope Westhusen 2007 (AB) GER VfL Wolfsburg 11:10 ENM
IPC 11.4.4


